

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE Resolution No. 2021-939

SUBJECT: (EPA 2022) SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES

WHEREAS, the aforementioned request was approved as detailed below:

Purchase Request No./ End User	Particulars	Approved Budge for the Contract	
VARIOUS	(EPA 2022) SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES	P 5,258,579.00	

WHEREAS, the Philippine Carabao Center (PCC), an attached agency of the Department of Agriculture, was created by virtue of Republic Act No. 7307;

WHEREAS, PCC is mandated to conserve, propagate and promote the Carabao as a source of milk, meat, draft power and hide to benefit the rural farmers;

WHEREAS, in order to attain the above objectives, the procurement of supplies, services and other materials are needed to sustain operations;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Sections 3 and 4, Article I of Republic Act No. 9184 and Sections 4.1, Rule I of its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR), public bidding is required in the procurement of infrastructure projects, goods and consulting services;

WHEREAS, funds for the purpose is available;

WHEREAS, the Invitation to Bid (IB) for this requirement was posted in the Philippine Carabao Center official website on 19 October 2021 and simultaneously posted in the following:

- a. PhilGEPS Official Website
- b. Conspicuous places in the premises of the procuring entity

WHEREAS, in response to the Invitation to Bid, the following bidders secured the bidding documents;

- Lifeline Diagnostic Supplies Inc.
- 2. Chemline Scientific Corporation
- 3. Meral Enterprises
- 4. Noveaulab Asia Corporation

36

A fpod-secure and resilient Philippines

rith empowered and prosperous farmers and fisherfolk





WHEREAS, the Pre-bid Conference was held on 27 October 2021 (10am) at the PCC Eusebio Hall, National Headquarters and Gene Pool, Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Ecija;

WHEREAS, the Opening of Bids was held on 8 November 2021 (10am) at the PCC Shahani Room, National Headquarters and Gene Pool, Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Ecija participated in by the following bidders:

- 1. Lifeline Diagnostic Supplies Inc.
- 2. Chemline Scientific Corporation
- 3. Meral Enterprises
- 4. Noveaulab Asia Corporation

WHEREAS, RA 9184 provides that opening of eligibility documents shall be based on a non-discretionary pass/fail criteria;

WHEREAS, four (4) bids were submitted on 8 November 2021, and passed the preliminary examination of bid:

(EPA 2022) SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES Approved Budget for the Contract: P 5,258,579.00				
Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)			
Chemline Scientific Corporation	P 3,404,273.00 (see attached abstract of prices for line item price)			
Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies Inc.	P 157,500.00 (see attached abstract of prices for line item price)			
Noveaulab Asia Corporation	P 162,275.00 (see attached abstract of prices for line item price)			
Meral Enterprises	P 1,356,657.25 (see attached abstract of prices for line item price)			

WHEREAS, the bidders were advised that the submitted documents shall still be subjected to bid evaluation and post-qualification;

WHEREAS, the joint detailed evaluation of bids was undertaken, composed of the PCC's BAC-Technical Working Group (TWG) and end-user, in which, the following are the results:

	et for the Contract: P 5,258,579.00 Bid Amount
Name of Bluder	(As Calculated)

M. Mag

74

mon

2

Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies Inc.	P 157,500.00 (see attached abstract of prices for line item price)		
Noveaulab Asia Corporation	P 162,275.00 (see attached abstract of prices for line item price)		
Meral Enterprises	P 1,356,657.25 (see attached abstract of prices for line item price)		

NOW, THEREFORE, WE the Members of the BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE after duly considering the recommendations of the TWG, hereby resolve to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity for his considerations and approval the awards of the contract to the following suppliers:

	Supplier	Line Item Nos.	Amount
		(as per attached list)	
1	Chemline Scientific	Item nos. 4,5,8,11,12,13,15	Two Million Six Hundred Seventy
	Corporation	16,17,18,24,27,28,31,32,35	Nine Thousand Seven Hundred
		37,38,39,43,44,45,46,52,53	Twenty-Five Pesos
		54,58,59,62,63,64,65,66,70	(P 2,679,725.00)
		72,73,74,76,77,84,85,86,87	
		88,99,104,105,106,107,108	
		109,110,111,112,115,116	
		117,118,120,122,123,124	
		125,126,127,128,129,130	
		131,132,134,136,137,138	
		144,145,146,147,148,149	1
		151,152,153,154,155,156	
		157,158,159,179,180,181	
		182,183,185,186,187,189	
		194,200,201,202,203,204	
		205,206,207,208,209,210	
		211,213,215,216,218,221	
		222,223,224,225,226,232	
		237,240,242 and 243	
		(LCRB/SCRB)	
2	Lifeline Diagnostics Supplies	Item nos. 22,102,150 and	One Hundred Forty-Eight
	Inc.	184	Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos
		(LCRB/SCRB)	(P 148,800.00)
3	Noveaulab Asia Corporation	Item nos. 3,55,57,67,101	Seventy-Six Thousand Fifty-Eight
		139 and 233	Pesos (P 76,058.00)
		(LCRB/SCRB)	
4	Meral Enterprises	Item nos. 1,2,10,14,20,25	Eight Hundred Sixty-Eight
		26,29,30,36,40,41,61,69,75	Thousand Four Hundred Fourtee
		78,79,81,82,89,90,91,92,93	Pesos (P 868,414.00)
		94,95,96,97,98,114,133,143	Λ

M. AM

3/

mon

6

		161,164,169,188,190,191 192,193,195,196,197,198 199,212,217,219,220 and 230 (LCRB/SCRB)	
5	Failed items	item nos. 6,7,9,21,23,33,34	*Recommended for Alternative
		42,47,48,49,50,51,56,68,71	Methods of Procurement
		80,83,100,103,113,119,121	
		135,140,141,142,160,162	
		163,165,166,167,168,170	
		171,172,173,174,175,176	
		177,178,214,227,228,229	
		231,234,235,238,239 and	
		241	
		(no bid offer/bids failed to	
		comply the technical	
		specifications)	

Adopted this <u>17th day of December, 2021</u> at PHILIPPINE CARABAO CENTER, National Headquarters and Gene Pool, Science City of Muńoz, Nueva Ecija.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMUNEE

PALACPAC

LERMA C. OCAMPO Vice Chairperson

JEFFREY JEROME M. BALAOING

Member (

AIMEE T. FULGENCIO

Member

ESTER B. FLORES

Member

Attested by

NOEMI V. BALAIS

Head, BAC Secretariat

Approved by:

RONNIE D. DOMINGO

OIC, Executive Director BAC Reso No. 2021-939



NOTICE OF AWARD

SSOS E O NAL

MR. ANTONIO D. NATIVIDAD IR.

noveledio) sish deluesvoil Sales Executive

0858-1178 (50) Arty uozanti 380 del Monte Avenue.

Burphan 380 801 88 1100

Dear Mr. Natividad:

to us and hereby awarded you the project. delivery schedules indicated in your bid proposals, we are happy to notify you that your offer are acceptable Total Contract Price of equivalent to Seventy-Six Thousand Fifty-Eight Pesos (P 76,058.00) with the undertake the (EPA 2022) SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY CHEMICALS AND SUPPLIES for the Please be informed that based on the result of our public bidding and after the evaluation of your offer to

	sounddigigd tuoifison pun onnoos-poof &					
SOBV	0057152	00 521.82	SECONDARY ANTIBODY Donkey Anti-Chicken lgy H&L (HRP) preadsorbed Unit size, 250 µl Conjugation HWP Host species, Donkey lastget species, Chicken Specificity React with the heavy and hight chains of the immunoglobulin molecule. Pre-absorbed with the following species proteins, specificity React with the heavy and hight chains of the immunoglobulin molecule. Pre-absorbed with the following species proteins, specificity React with the heavy and hight chains of the immunoglobulin molecule. Pre-absorbed with the following species proteins. Specificity React with the heavy and hight chains of the immunoglobulin and sheep serious proteins.	ĮĽA		
			capacity, with built in timer	no sta		
BES -1, POIS-2	05.ETS,4E	11,424.50	Centralinge, 3000rpm, 6x15ml	asaid	٤	59
VBCZ	00'079'7	00 079'Z	Lx TE Budler, 500ml, tahoratory grade, steralized	əmoq	1	٤
Jasu-pug	1803 (610]	teo.) mith	uondussag way	10011	óù	tem No.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox/KtbxLthqCqPjPvJBhGMKkVQFLDqKBFXrJV?projector=1&messagePartId=0.1

mound spot spirit pure scenarof moresteered pure personadure qua

67	11	piece	Digital Thermo-Hygrometer, 25-95% humidity range,	400.00	4,400.00	PDIS-9, A1-2
			Humidity/Temperature Meter with Dual Min/Max Memories Instruction			
101		bottle	Glycine Biotechnology Grade (500g)	3,537.00	3,537.00	RPS
101		DOLLIC	Apical BiO-2080			
				175.00	1.225.00	BES -2, PSNS-5
139	7	piece	Magnetic stirrer, 40mm			
233	1	bottle	Tris, Trizma base, 500g	6,877.50	6,877.50	ABGS
	-			TOTAL (P)	76,058.00	

In view thereof, kindly signify your conforme by affixing your signature on the space provided below

Furthermore, you are advised to post performance security in either of the following forms, within ten (10) days upon receipt of this notice.

Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Securit (Equal to Percentage of the Tota Contract Price)	
Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	Goods	
b) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank.	Five percent (5%) P 3,802.90	
(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	Thirty percent (30%) P 22,817.40	

Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

OIC, Executive Director

Conforme:

ANTONIO O. NATIVINAN VE.

(Bidder/Authorized Representative)

Date: 1-3-22